Los Senderos de San Diego's 73rd Annual Ride Application

18 – 22 September 2024

On behalf of the Board and the Annual Ride Committee, I am pleased to invite all members and guests to the 73rd year of Los Senderos de San Diego's Annual Ride at Los Senderos Park on the Rancho Samataguma Ranch.

Camp will open Wednesday, 18 September 2024. Please feel free to arrive earlier. The 5 o'clock cocktail hour on Wednesday afternoon officially starts THE RIDE. Ride activities and entertainment continue through the closing breakfast on Sunday, 22 September 2024.

THE RIDE is open to all current members of Los Senderos de San Diego and their sponsored guests. All members are encouraged to bring at least one guest. Let us make this ride a huge success for Los Senderos.

We will be having some great Raffle prizes, Trap Shooting, Cattle Sorting, and Bocce Ball Tournament for the ride. Details to follow. Please be sure to indicate on your application if you will be participating in one or all of these events giving us an opportunity to plan properly.

Fee schedules listed in the application as always include all meals, refreshments including alcoholic, ride gifts for each man and hay for his horse or mule: Please remember no stallions are allowed on the ride. Fees will be calculated based on Postmark. (i.e. If the postmark is on or before 1 August 2024 your full ride cost is \$595.00, and on or after 2 August 2024 the ride cost is \$645.00 for members-this will be strictly adhered to.) So getting your ride application in with your check will save you money and will assist the committee in the planning.

Please fill out the enclosed application and return it along with your check made payable: Los Senderos Annual Ride and forward to:

Scott Vowles 13465 Camino Canada Suite 106-519 El Cajon, CA 92021

Los Senderos de San Diego's 73rd Annual Ride Application

18 – 22 September 2024

Your Ride reservations include all meals, refreshments, ride gifts, hay, and priceless entertainment. Following is the price schedule:

Early Bird Special (Through 31 July 2024)

 Full Ride (Wednesday – Sunday) 	Members & Guests \$595
--	------------------------

Friday, Saturday, Sunday

Members & Guests \$525

Late Registration (After 1 August 2024)

- Full Ride (Wednesday Sunday)
- Friday, Saturday, Sunday

Members & Guests \$645 Members & Guests \$595

Saturday Dinner

Saturday night dinner only; Cost is \$75 The dinner includes Hors D' oeuvres, cocktails, dinner and great fellowship.

Number of guests attending the Saturday night dinner (Include yourself and guests):______ ** Please include your western shirt size: _____

Any Member dropping in for a single meal: Our Los Senderos Treasurer will bill accordingly.

Breakfast \$40 Lunch \$40 Dinner \$75

Any guest dropping in with a Member for any of the meals will have the meal billed to that Los Senderos Member.

Sorry No Exceptions

Los Senderos de San Diego's 73rd Annual Ride Application

18 – 22 September 2024

() I will be participating in Trap Shooting ** \$25.00

() I will be participating in Ranch Sorting ** \$50.00
 (Check one or both if participation)
 ** additional nominal fee applies

HORSES ARE DANGEROUS AND PARTICIPATION IS AT THE RIDERS RISK

I hereby agree that my horse may be checked by a veterinarian before the start of the ride and if showing signs of a contagious disease or improper conditioning it may be turned back. I declare that I am taking part in the 2024 73rd Annual Ride of the Los Senderos de San Diego for my own pleasure and entertainment, and I agree to abide by the rules and regulations of said organization. I further agree that, for heirs, and myself I will not hold responsible for any damages or injuries the owner of the land over which I may traverse, or Los Senderos de San Diego and I hereby release each person from and waive all claim that may arise by reason of, or in conjunction with said event or ride.

NO STALLIONS, RIDGINGS, KNOWN KICKERS ALLOWED

No firearms or dogs allowed. Be sure your horse is in good condition and properly shod. We will be crossing some rough country. It is the horse owner's responsibility to inform Los Senderos de San Diego of any suspected problems and not participate in the ride or activities should there be any problems.

I AGREE TO ASSUME ALL RISKS!

Signature	Date	
Print Name		
Address		
City		
Home Phone	Work/Cell Phone	
GUEST – Sponsoring Member		
Name as you would like it to appear on you and your badge(s)		

I would be very happy to donate the following for the raffle: